Notice Village of White Lake Caucus Tuesday, January 14th, 2025

Notice is hereby given that a Village Caucus, for the purpose of nominating candidates to appear on the April 1st, 2025 Spring Election ballot for the listed office in the Village of White Lake, will be held in the White Lake Community Center, 615 School Street, White Lake, on January 14th, 2025 at 6:00 p.m.

The following offices are to be nominated for the terms stated:

Two Year Term:

Tom Edelman, Village President – Incumbent Patsy Listle, Village Trustee – Incumbent

Done in the Village of White Lake this 3rd day of January 2025.

Carol Blawat Clerk/Treasurer